4 UNOFFICIAL COPY

Space reserved for Recorder’s
Office only

ISR

Doc#: 0618936064
Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: $28.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/08/2005 07:28 AM Pg: 1 of 3

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

CITY CX CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, )
)

Plaintiff, )

)

Vs. )

)

Jose L. Linares, )
)

Defendant. )

Docket Number:
04BS14397A

Issuing City Department:
Buildings

RECORDING OF FINI/"NGS, DECISION AND ORDER

L. The petitioner, THE CITY OF CHiCA.GO, a municipal corporation, by and
through its attorney the Corporation Couisel, by and through Special Assistant
Corporation Counsel, Goldman and Grant; néreby files the attached and
incorporated certified Findings, Decisions and rder entered by an Administrative
Law Officer pursuant to an administrative hearing ir-iiic above captioned matter.
This Certified copy is being recorded with the Cook Covnty Recorder of Deeds as

provided for by law.

2. Additional identification information (i.e. social security number, iax
identification number, property index number, property legal description and

common address or other) is as follows:

Pin#: 16-25-103-019-0000 Owner Name: Jose L. Linares
Address: 2235 S. Whipple St. City: Chicago

State: II. Zip: 60623 Other:

Goldman and Grant #36689

205 W. Randolph, STE 1100
Chicago, IL. 60606
(312)781-8700




1

1

DOAH - Order

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
- DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

CITY OF CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, Petitioner, )

v, )

)

Linares, Jose L. )
2235 S WHIPPLE )
CHGO, IL 60623 )

, Respondent. )

UNOFFICIAL COPY

uan 0518935054 Page: 2 of Jgue

Address of Violation;
2235 § Whipple Street

Docket #: 04BS14397A

Issuing City
Department: Buildings

FINDINGS, DECISIONS & ORDER

This matter coming for Heating, uotice given and the Administrative Body advised in the premises, having considered the

motions, evidence and argumentc presented, [T IS ORDERED: As to the count(s),

the evidence and rules as follows:

Finding NOov#

Previously liable - No subsequent 04LH3:4510
compliance with building code

Sanetion(s):

Respondent failed to appear

Admin Costs: $50.00
JUDGMENT TOTAL: $1,050.00
Balance Due: $1,050.00

. accessible to all building tenants.

this tribunal finds by a preponderance of

Count(s) Municipal Code Violated Penalties
: 1 220003 Replace defective meter $500.00
socket. (18-27-230.62,.66)
2 220010 Make main service switch $500.00

8-27-230.70,18-27-230.72
i ’*e%by cert%f; )

ot 24 Ordor cntered by an Administrative Law Officer of
Chicess Dspartment of Administrative Hearings.

the foregoing fo be s true and correct copy

R Mot & 728
Aydﬁrized'clerk / Dafe

Respondent is ordered to come into immediate compliance with any/all outstanding Code violations,

Petitioner is granted leave to re-inspect the premises or business as it relates to the above found violation{z).

MM 0. i

ENTERED;_

30 Feb 22,

Above must beat aa origioel g to bo acespted as & Certified Copy,

2005

Administrative Law Qfficer

ALO# Date

You méy appeal this Order to the Circuit Court of Caok Co. (Daley Center 6th F1.) within 35 days by filing a civil law suit

and by paying the appropriate State mandated filing fees,

Date Printed: Feb 22, 2005 3:11 pm

Page I of |




__ _ 0518935054 Page: 30f3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DOAH - Order

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

Address of Violation;
CITY OF CHICAGO, a Municipal Corporation, Petitioner, ) 2235 S Whipple Street
v. )
)
Linares, Jose L. ) Docket #: 04BS14397A
2235 S WHIPPLE )
CHGO, IL 6062 )  Issuing City
yRespondent. )  Department: Buildings

FINDINGS, DECISIONS & ORDER

This matter coming for Hearing ‘avtice given and the Administrative Body advised in the premises, having considered the
motions, evidence and arguments ;z<sented, IT IS ORDERED: As to the count(s), this tribunal finds by a preponderance of
the evidence and rules as follows:

Finding Novi: Count(s) Municipal Code Violated Penalties
Previously liable - No subsequent 04LH330670 1 220003 Replace defective meter $500.00
compliance with building code socket. (18-27-230.62,.66)

2 220010 Make main service switch $500.00

accessible to all building tenants.
(18-27-230.70,18-27-230.72)

Sanction(s):

Respondent failed to appear

Admin Costs: $50.00
JUDGMENT TOTAL: $1,050.00
Balance Due; $1,050.00

Respondent is ordered to come into immediate compliance with any/all outstanding Code violationc.

Petitioner is granted leave to re-inspect the premises or business as it relates to the above found violation(s).

/‘ g ) M 30 Feb 22, 2005

Administrative Law Officer ALO# Date

ENTERED:

You may appeal this Order to the Circuit Court of Cook Co. (Daley Center 6th Fl.) within 35 days by filing a civil Iaw suit
and by paying the appropriate State mandated filing fees.

Date Printed:  Feb 22,2005 3:11 pm Page I of |




